

## Village Council Work Session Summary May 14, 2013

- Approved Ordinance #13-21: An Ordinance Amending the Budget of the Village of Pinehurst (Carolina Vista Resurfacing and Drainage).
- Approved Ordinance #13-22: An Ordinance Amending the Budget of the Village of Pinehurst (Atlantic Coast Contractors, Inc.).
- Approved Resolution #13-21 A Resolution honoring the service of Mr. James Williford to the Pinehurst Community Watch Board. (Williford)
- Approved Resolution #13-22: A Resolution honoring the service of Mr. Carl Holstein to the Historic Preservation Commission. (Holstein)
- Approved Resolution #13-23: A Resolution regarding an appointment to the Historic Preservation Commission. (Farren)
- Approved Resolution #13-24: A Resolution concerning Fair Housing in the Village of Pinehurst.
- Approved Resolution #13-25: A Resolution to maintain and support the current integrity and funding for The Parks and Recreation Trust Fund (PARTF).
- Manager Andy Wilkison presented Council with the 2014 Strategic Operating Plan including the FY 2014 Budget and FY 2014-2018 Capital Improvement Plan.
- Jeff Batton, Assistant Village Manager, requested direction from the Council regarding right of ways, specifically for the painting of crosswalks in the downtown area.
- Andrea Correll, Director of Planning and Inspections, briefed the Council on the state legislation regarding local government design regulations on residential homes.
- Jeff Batton, Assistant Village Manager, requested direction from the Council regarding the yard debris evaluation process.